
1/5/2017CY 2016 Operating Subsidy Documents

HI001 - Hawaii Public Housing Authority

Attached are the final obligation letters and final approved forms HUD-52723 for all projects in your Public Housing Agency (PHA).  Also, below is the

worksheet reconciling operating subsidy funding for all projects in your PHA.  For more information, please refer to "Final

Calendar Year (CY) 2016 "Reconciliation Methodology" at http://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/program_offices/public_indian_housing/programs/ph/am/of/opfnd2016"

 A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H 

No Project #

 CY 2016 Total 

Eligibility 

 CY 2016 

Prorated 

Eligibility At 

90.21% 

 Amount 

Previously 

Obligated 

through 11/30/16 

 Expected Funding 

for 12/01/16 through 

12/31/16 (before 

reconciliation) 

 Actual Funding 

for 12/1/16 

through 12/31/16 

 Amount 

overfunded at 

PHA level 

 Amount 

deobligated 

during the year 

 Amount to be 

recaptured (De-

obligate/Repay) 

1 HI001000030 2,229,563$          2,011,289$          1,831,827$          179,462$                     179,462$             -$                    

2 HI001000031 2,775,645$          2,503,909$          2,280,493$          223,416$                     223,416$             -$                    

3 HI001000032 2,810,817$          2,535,638$          2,309,390$          226,248$                     226,248$             -$                    

4 HI001000033 2,199,021$          1,983,737$          1,806,734$          177,003$                     177,003$             -$                    

5 HI001000034 2,804,226$          2,529,692$          2,303,976$          225,716$                     225,716$             -$                    

6 HI001000035 2,765,673$          2,494,914$          2,272,300$          222,614$                     222,614$             -$                    

7 HI001000037 1,536,421$          1,386,005$          1,262,336$          123,669$                     123,669$             -$                    

8 HI001000038 1,601,550$          1,444,758$          1,315,847$          128,911$                     128,911$             -$                    

9 HI001000039 1,009,903$          911,033$             829,745$             81,288$                       81,288$               -$                    

10 HI001000040 1,427,317$          1,287,583$          1,172,695$          114,888$                     114,888$             -$                    

11 HI001000043 1,110,521$          1,001,801$          912,413$             89,388$                       89,388$               -$                    

12 HI001000044 1,604,838$          1,447,724$          1,318,548$          129,176$                     129,176$             -$                    

13 HI001000045 1,405,492$          1,267,894$          1,154,764$          113,130$                     113,130$             -$                    

14 HI001000046 529,427$             477,596$             434,981$             42,615$                       42,615$               -$                    

15 HI001000049 863,735$             779,175$             709,652$             69,523$                       69,523$               -$                    

16 HI001000050 874,349$             788,750$             718,372$             70,378$                       70,378$               -$                    

17 HI001000052 1,712,243$          1,544,614$          1,406,793$          137,821$                     137,821$             -$                    

Total 29,260,741$        26,396,112$        24,040,866$        2,355,246$                  2,355,246$          -$                    -$                    -$                    

Note: Project level amounts may not add to totals due to rounding

Definitions

Column H: If PHA as a whole received more funding than eligibility and HUD was not able to deobligate funds during the year (i.e., Col F exceeds Col G), funds

Column G: Amount deobligated during the year for the project.  No action is required by the PHA.

                  will have to be recaptured.  HUD will provide instructions to the affected PHAs and Field Offices on further action required.

Column C: Total amount funded to the project in the previous eight rounds of funding.

Column D: Funding to be provided to the project before reconciliation (Col B - Col C).  This amount can be negative indicating that the project has received more

                  funding than eligibility.

Column E: Actual funding provided to the project after reconciliation.  This amount cannot be negative.

Column F: In cases where a PHA as a whole may have received more funding than eligibility, this column represents the overfunded amount at the PHA level.

Column A: Final approved CY 2016 eligibility of the project from Line D3 of HUD-52723.

Column B: Prorated CY 2016 eligibility at 90 percent proration.

Page 1 of 1


